February 9, 2021

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1260

- Page 1, line 2, remove the second "and"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "employees"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "political subdivision" with "city"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "every statewide elected official; state department and agency head,"
- Page 1, remove lines 16 and 17
- Page 1, line 18, replace "thousand dollars; and state legislator" with "the governor and every member of the legislative assembly"
- Page 1, line 19, remove "or county"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "elected official and head of every department and"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "agency" with "commissioner"
- Page 1, line 21, remove "or county and every city or county employee with a"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "salary greater than one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars" with "and the mayor or city manager"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "or"
- Page 2, line 6, after "road" insert "or infrastructure"
- Page 2, line 6, after "maintenance" insert "; or
  - c. Was imposed due to a natural disaster"

Renumber accordingly